The Ceramic Micro-Surge Protection Device (CMS) is manufactured from semiconducting ceramics which offer
rugged protection and excellent transient energy absorption in a small SMD package. These devices  are designed to
suppress a variety of transient events, including those speified in IEC61000-4-2, IEC61000-4-5 and other standards
used for Electromagnetic Compliance (EMC).
These devices are available in ceramic leadless chip form, eliminating lead inductance and assuring fast speed of
response to transient surges. In addition, The CMS transient suppressors have temperature independent
suppression characteristics, affording protection from -55℃ to 125℃, which is much better than suppressors based
on silicon semiconductor technology.

Nominal Varistor
Voltage @1mA
(V)
Clamping
Voltage
(Max. V)
Class
Current
(Max. A)
Maximum Peak
Current (A)
AC DC IL VN VC 8/20μs IC 8/20μs 10 times
CMS0805V120P201
4 5.5 20 12
18 1 200
CMS1206V120P501 18 1 500
CMS1210V120P102 22 2.5 1000
CMS1812V120P202 24 5 2000
CMS2220V120P502 26 10 5000
CMS0805V180P201
11 14 20 18
30 1 200
CMS1206V180P501 30 1 500
CMS1210V180P102 32 2.5 1000
CMS1812V180P202 36 5 2000
CMS2220V180P502 38 10 5000
CMS0805V240P201
14 18 20 24
38 1 200
CMS1206V240P501 38 1 500
CMS1210V240P102 45 2.5 1000
CMS1812V240P202 48 5 2000
CMS2220V240P502 50 10 5000
CMS2220V240P103 50 10 10000
CMS0805V330P201
20 26 20 33
54 1 200
CMS1206V330P501 54 1 500
CMS1210V330P102 62 2.5 1000
CMS1812V330P202 64 5 2000
CMS2220V330P502 68 10 5000
CMS0805V470P201
30 38 20 47
75 1 200
CMS1206V470P501 75 1 500
CMS1210V470P102 88 2.5 1000
CMS1812V470P202 90 5 2000
CMS2220V470P302 96 10 3000
CMS2220V470P502 96 10 5000
CMS2220V470P802 96 10 8000
Value
-55°C to +125°C
-55°C to +150°C
Non-linear coefficient >20

Nominal
Varistor Voltage
@1mA (V)
Clamping
Voltage
(Max. V)
Class
Current
(Max. A)
Maximum Peak
Current (A)
AC DC IL VN VC 8/20μs IC 8/20μs 10 times
CMS0805V560P201
35 45 20 56
86 1 200
CMS1206V560P501 86 1 500
CMS1210V560P102 102 2.5 1000
CMS1812V560P202 108 5 2000
CMS2220V560P502 114 10 5000
CMS0805V680P201
40 56 20 68
105 1 200
CMS1206V680P501 105 1 500
CMS1210V680P102 120 2.5 1000
CMS1812V680P202 130 5 2000
CMS2220V680P502 136 10 5000
CMS2220V680P502 136 10 8000
CMS0805V750P201
45 60 20 75
115 1 200
CMS1206V750P501 115 1 500
CMS1210V750P102 135 2.5 1000
CMS1812V750P202 144 5 2000
CMS2220V750P502 150 10 5000
CMS0805V820P201
50 65 20 82
124 1 200
CMS1206V820P501 124 1 500
CMS1210V820P102 148 2.5 1000
CMS1812V820P202 156 5 2000
CMS2220V820P502 164 10 5000
CMS0805V101P201
60 85 20 100
150 1 200
CMS1206V101P501 150 1 500
CMS1210V101P102 180 2.5 1000
CMS1812V101P202 190 5 2000
CMS2220V101P502 200 10 5000
Pulse Waveform - ESD
IIpeak
100%
90%